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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CERTIFIED LIEN SEARCH

In Re: Graydon Dick Ateon

NO. 2001-01353-CD

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of County and State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that I have examined the indices and there is no lien or judgment
entered against Graydon Dick Ateon within the last five years past or remaining unsatisfied in .
this office since 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set
my hand and official seal of said Court, at
Clearfield, tl}js October 18, 2001,

Prothonotary
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SP4-195(11-99) e R -
''''' PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
" CENTRAL REPOSITORY .
. ".; 1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
L HARRISBURG, PA 17110 .
ST e L MT7833TR2
- ';_'PROTHONOTARY S ,'DATE. September. 27,2001
“CLEARFIELD COUNTY.. COURTHOUSE o A o
.. P 0 BOX 549 ) 2 n- - nat o
. CLEARFIELD PA 16830 o RE :fME_ Oziegi gér;ydon
) e COURTDOCKET#‘ 01 1353 cD
Dear Sw e

ln accardance 'Mﬂ'l the Name Charge Act of 1998 the ﬁngerpnnt cards of the above named

individual, who has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsy!vanla
State Palice, Crirmnal Records and Identification Division Central Repository, and; -

()

()

©

4subsechon(s) of the following. crime(s): _

.. This person is not subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91 and the ﬁngerprints have been

,ﬂuspersomssubjectto 18Pa.cs chaptar91 andmenamed:angehasbeennotedon -

the person 'S crimmal history record information.

A cnminal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA.STATE
POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS
BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsyivania State Polics, upon receipt of this notice, shall.include
the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18'Pa.C.S.,

Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information). If name change is granted,
please include our reference No. 211421 when notifying our office. -

This person has been convicted of felony viclation(s) for which the court may not order a
change of name. ‘
A cnmmal record was revealed that might prohibit a name. ehange Because the

subsection(s) of the affected conviction(s) has not been provided to us, we are ur?able to
determine whether a name change can or cannot be made Please provide the

lf available.

You ars also advised that the above response is based on comparison of ﬁngerpnnts and

.associated requester-furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the
fles of the Pennsylvania State Police Central' Repository - only - and does not preciude the’
existence of other criminal records which may be conlamed in the repositories of other local, state;

above address or telephone number

or fedetal criminal justice agencies.

1f we may be of further assistance to you concemmg thus matter, plase contact us at the

Slncerely - '
/1/ a. »W M
Director, Criminal Records and
Identification Division




SP4-137B PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSIZORY
< X 1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17110
- (717) 787-9092

COMPILED: 09/27/2001
PAGE: 1

USE OF THE FOLLOWING CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD FOR *** SID/(095-31-97-1 #***
REGULATED BY ACT 47, AS AMENDED.

DOB: 12/07/1949 SEX: M RAC: W SOC: 167-42-0288
NAME: ATEON, RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: NONE
ARRESTED: 08/28/1968 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP OCA: F6233
DISPOSITION DATE: 10/01/1968

VCe24-5 OPR MV W/O CONSENT OF OWNER - M PLEAD GUILTY
COUNTY PROBATION

01 YR

COSTS
R i B I B B e o S R S I R
NAME: ATEON,RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: A323105-6
ARRESTED: (04/03/1979 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP OCA: F12872

DISPOSITION DATE: 08/02/1979 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 85-79

CC3502 BURGLARY 002 CTS - F1 PLEAD GUILTY
STATE CORRECTION
0L YR 06 MOS - 05 YRS
COSTS
I i I R

NAME: ATEON, RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: A323164-2
ARRESTED: 04/11/1979 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP OCA: F12873
DISPOSITION DATE: 08/02/1979 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 88-79

CC3502 BURGLARY - F1 PLEAD GUILTY
STATE CORRECTION
01 YR 06 MOS - 05 YRS
A e

NAME: ATEON, RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: B800976-1
ARRESTED: 10/01/1981 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP OCA: F15152
DISPOSITION DATE: 01/11/1982 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 250-81
07/25/1981 CC2709 HARASSMENT PLEAD GUILTY
COUNTY PRISON
03 MOs

COSTS



SP4-137B <<<<<<<<< CRIMINAL ‘@ISTORY CONT'D >>>>>>>>>
COMPILED: 09/27/2001 SID: 095-31-97+1 PAGE: LAST OF 2

-
R L e o o B B o S R R R R B s

CUSTODY INFORMATION:
RECEIVED: 08/07/1979 PA021015C STATE CORRECTIONAL INST OTN: A323164-2
R e L o o o S T A e R

F = FELONY, M = MISDEMEANOR, S = SUMMARY AND THE NUMERIC = THE DEGREE.
ARREST(S) SUPPORTED BY FINGERPRINT CARD(S) ON FILE.

RESPONSE BASED ON COMPARISON OF REQUESTER FURNISHED INFORMATION AND/OR
FINGERPRINTS AGAINST A NAME INDEX AND/OR FINGERPRINTS CONTAINED IN THE FILES
OF THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE CENTRAL REPOSITORY ONLY, AND DOES NOT
PRECLUDE THE EXISTENCE OF OTHER CRIMINAL RECORDS WHICH MAY BE CONTAINED IN
THE REPOSITORIES OF OTHER LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCIES.



: <‘Dear:Sir"

'PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE |

198(11-99)
| CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
. HARRISBURG, PA 17410
S S 177833782
', -“PROTHONOTARY e . DATE: September 27,2001
| CLEARFIELD COUNTY. .COURTHOUSE B '
PO BOK 549° ‘RE SID: '
RES e e
R coum'bocxsr# 01-1353-cD

" In accordance wrth the Name Charge Act of 1998 lhe ﬁngerpnnt cards of the above named

individual, who has applied for a name change, has been searched in the files of the Pennsyivama
State Paiice, Cnmmal Records and Identification Division Central Repository, and;

()
()

©

subsection(s) of the following crime(s):

~ This person is not subject to 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91, and the ﬁngerpnnts have been
destroyed : . A

This person is subjectto 18 Pa.C.S. Chapter 91 and the name ehange has been noted on
the person s criminal history record information. '

A crmnal record was revealed containing felony convictions. IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE NAME CHANGE ACT, THE COURT SHALL NOTIFY THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE
POLICE WHEN A NAME CHANGE FOR A PERSON CONVICTED OF A FELONY HAS
BEEN ORDERED. The Pennsyivania State Police, upon receipt of this notice, shall include
the change of name information in the Central Repository as provided for in 18 Pa.C.S.,

Chapter 91 (relating to criminal history record information). 1f name change is granted,
please include our reference No. 211421 when notifying our office.

This person has been convicted of felony violation(s) for which the court may not order a
change of name.
A cnmmal . record was revealed that might prohibit a name change Because the

subsection(s) of the affected conviction(s) has not been provided fo us, we are unabie to
determine whether a name -change can or cannot be made. Please provide the

lf available.

You are also advised that the above response is based on companson of ﬁngerpnnts and

-associated requester-furnished information against a name index and fingerprints contained in the
fles of the Pennsyivania State Police Central Repository - only - and does not preclude the
existence of other criminal records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state;

or fedetal criminal justice agencies.

lf we may be of further assistance to you concernmg this matter, please contact us at the

' ,abdve address or telephone number.

Smcerely
e, 8- Stast »JﬂL

Director, Criminal Records and‘
Identification Division



SP4-1373 PENNSYLVANIA STATE TOLICE
L CENTRAL REPOSI<ORY
— 1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17110
(717) 787-9092

COMPILED: 09/27/2001
PAGE: 1

USE OF THE FOLLOWING CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD FOR *%*% SID/095-31-97-1 **%
REGULATED BY ACT 47, AS AMENDED.

DOB: 12/07/1949 SEX: M RAC: W SOC: 167-42-0288
NAME: ATEON, RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: NONE
ARRESTED: 08/28/1968 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP OCA: F6233
DISPOSITION DATE: 10/01/1968

VC624-5 OPR MV W/O CONSENT OF OWNER - M PLEAD GUILTY
COUNTY PROBATION
01 YR
COSTS
e e A A S A S I AT U

NAME: ATEON,RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: A323105-6
ARRESTED: 04/03/1979 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP OCA: F12872
DISPOSITION DATE: 08/02/1979 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 85-79

CC3502 BURGLARY 002 CTS - F1 PLEAD GUILTY
STATE CORRECTION
01 YR 06 MOS - 05 YRS
COSTsS
B e e et 2 O T S GO TR R AR I R

NAME: ATECN, RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: A323164-2
ARRESTED: 04/11/1979 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP
DISPOSITION DATE: 08/02/1979 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 88-79

OCA: F12873 |

CC3502 BURGLARY - F1 PLEAD GUILTY
STATE CORRECTION
01 YR 06 MOS - 05 YRS
IR et S S R A AR AR AR RNy

NAME: ATEON,RICHARD GRAYDON OTN: BBQ0S976-1
ARRESTED: 10/01/1981 PAPSP5000 LAMAR PSP OCA: F15152
DISPOSITION DATE: 01/11/1982 COMMON PLEAS DOCKET: 250-81
07/25/1981 €CC2709 HARASSMENT PLEAD GUILTY
COUNTY PRISON
03 MOCS

COSTS



SP4-137B <<<<<<<<< CRIMINAL ..TSTORY CONT'D >>>>>5>>>>
COMPILED:£9/27/2001 SID: 095-31-97--1 PAGE: LAST OF 2

-

R e B S N A S U ST G U Or R

CUSTODY INFORMATION:
RECEIVED: 08/07/1979 PA021015C STATE CORRECTIONAL INST OTN: A323164-2
R R b b o b A R A RS S IR A RIS

F = FELONY, M = MISDEMEANOR, S = SUMMARY AND THE NUMERIC = THE DEGREE.
ARREST (S5) SUPPORTED BY FINGERPRINT CARD(S) ON FILE.

RESPONSE BASED ON COMPARISON OF REQUESTER FURNISHED INFORMATION AND/OR
FINGERPRINTS AGAINST A NAME INDEX AND/OR FINGERPRINTS CONTAINED IN THE FILES
OF THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE CENTRAL REPOSITORY ONLY, AND DOES NOT
PRECLUDE THE EXISTENCE OF OTHER CRIMINAL RECORDS WHICH MAY BE CONTAINED IN
THE REPOSITORIES OF OTHER LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL CRIMINAL JUSTICE AGENCIES.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon .
(D.O.B. 12-07-49) : No. O[- 1353 co

Petition for Change of Name

Filed on behalf of:
Petitioner

Counsel for this party:
John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire

Supreme Court No. 31670

Sobel, Collins & Knaresboro
Attorneys at Law

218 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814)765-5552
FAX (814)765-6210

.worepy certify thisto ve a uw~

and attested copy of the origine.

statement filed in this case.

AUG 2 0 2001
/.-

Attest. AN

e}

SRR



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
INRE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon :
(D.O.B. 12-07-49) : No. 01353 ¢coO
RULE TO SHOW CAUSE
AND NOW, this /{+A day of Cl} )(l)uo‘{ , 2001, upon

consideration of the within Petition, it is ordered and decreed that a .hearing be held on the/ Sfb

day of QC_‘[D_Q@Q_, 2001 at9' Y) @ .m,inCourt RoomNo. | ofthe Clearfield

County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and that notice of the filing of the within Petition
and of the date of hearing be published in the Progress and the Clearfield County Legal Journal

one time.

BY THE COURT,

/s/ JOHN K. REILLY, JR.

JUDGE
.'16rey certify this to D8 a iryg

and attested co >
Lol LY PN ) Of i b
dad bag LY. VY filany ﬁ,y,histg:soe"g‘ﬂa.

MG 20 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon
(D.O.B. 12-07-49) : No.

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

AND NOW comes your Petitioner, Graydon Dick Ateon, by and through his counsel,
John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire, who avers as follows:

1. That your Petitioner is Graydon Dick Ateon of HC Box 13, Pottersdale, Pennsylvania,
16871.

2. That your Petitioner was born on December 7, 1949, and was given the name Graydon
Dick Ateon as so evidenced by a copy of his birth certificate, which is attached to this Petition and
marked as Exhibit “A”.

3. That your Petitioner’s parents have become deceased.

4. That your Petitioner has always used the name Richard Graydon Ateon since becoming
an adult and has never used the name Graydon Dick Ateon.

5. That your Petitioner has always used the name of Richard Graydon Ateon for all bank
accounts as well as documents issued by the governments of the United States and the
Commonwealth, as is evidenced by a copy of his Social Security Card, a copy of which is attached
to this Petition and marked as Exhibit “B”.

6. That it is the desire of the Petitioner to change his name from Graydon Dick Ateon to
Richard Graydon Ateon and that his birth certificate reflect the same.

7. That there are no judgments or decrees of like character or record against Richard



Graydon Ateon.,

8. That your Petitioner has been convicted of Burglary, a felony grade offense, but the
Court is permitted to change his name under 54 Pa. C.S.A. § 702, () (2).

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner would respectfully request the Court enter a decree

changing his name from Graydon Dick Ateon to Richard Graydon Ateon.

Respectfully submitted,

L0

A Sobel, 1V, Esqu1re

Lek Aleme
Grayddh Dick Ateon




AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Before me, the undersigned official, personally appeared Graydon Dick Ateon, known to
me or satisfactory proven to be the same, who, having been duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that the facts contained within the foregoing Petition for Change of Name are true and
correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Notary Public,
Sworn to and subscribed before
me this A A day of
RGN , 2001.
AN

Notanr ¢4l

Amy L. Woods, Notary Public -
Cleartield Boro, Clearfleld County
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2002

Mentber, Pennsyivania Association of Notaries

X o



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon .
(D.O.B. 12-07-49) . No. O 1353-CO

Petition for Change of Name

Filed on behalf of:
Petitioner

Counsel for this party:
John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire

Supreme Court No. 31670
Sobel, Collins & Knaresboro
Attorneys at Law

218 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814)765-5552
FAX (814)765-6210

FILED

AUG 2 o 2001

\illiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Change of Name of

Graydon Dick Ateon
(D.O.B. 12-07-49) : No.

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

AND NOW, this _) ¢#day of __Auqust , 2001, upon
consideration of the within Petition, it is ordered and decreed that a hearing be held on the /8”1;‘

day of W ,2001at §@'00 A m., in Court RoomNo. [  of the Clearfield

County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania, and that notice of the filing of the within Petition

and of the date of hearing be published in the Progress and the Clearfield County Legal Journal

one time.
&# okt

FILED

EY.
3

.nA Shaw
FIQULLRQANyY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon
(D.0.B. 12-07-49) : No.

PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME

AND NOW comes your Petitioner, Graydon Dick Ateon, by and through his counsel,
John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire, who avers as follows:

1. That your Petitioner is Graydon Dick Ateon of HC Box 13, Pottersdale, Pennsylvania,
16871.

2. That your Petitioner was born on December 7, 1949, and was given the name Graydon
Dick Ateon as so evidenced by a copy of his birth certificate, which is attached to this Petition and
marked as Exhibit “A”.

3. That your Petitioner’s parents have become deceased.

4. That your Petitioner has always used the name Richard Graydon Ateon since becoming
an adult and has never used the name Graydon Dick Ateon.

5. That your Petitioner has always used the name of Richard Graydon Ateon for all bank
accounts as well as documents issued by the governments of the United States and the
Commonwealth, as is evidenced by a copy of his Social Security Card, a copy of which is attached
to this Petition and marked as Exhibit “B”.

6. That it is the desire of the Petitioner to change his name from Graydon Dick Ateon to
Richard Graydon Ateon and that his birth certificate reflect the same.

7. That there are no judgments or decrees of like character or record against Richard



Graydon Ateon.

8. That your Petitioner has been convicted of Burglary, a felony grade offense, but the
Court is permitted to change his name under 54 Pa. C.S.A. § 702, (c) (2).

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner would respectfully request the Court enter a decree
changing his name from Graydon Dick Ateon to Richard Graydon Ateon.

Respectfully submitted,

LA

A/ Sobel, IV, Esqulre

Graydg Dick Ateon




AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Before me, the undersigned official, personally appeared Graydon Dick Ateon, known to
me or satisfactory proven to be the same, who, having been duly sworn according to law, deposes
and states that the facts contained within the foregoing Petition for Change of Name are true and
correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

TR

I\T;tary Publ"%

Sworn to and subscribed before

methis QYY" dayof

30\)/\,\ , 2001.
Q

Notarial Sea!
Amy L. Woods, Notary Pubtir
Clearfieid Boro, Cleartiel County
My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2002

Member, Pennsyivania Assoclation of Notaries
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. @ 1-1353- D

In Re: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon
D.0.B. 12-07-49

Certificate of Service by
Publication

FILEI

NG

William A. Shg
Prothonotary

)

=3

Sobel, Colling & LKnaresboro

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW

218 SOUTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA16830

{814) 765-5552 (814) 765-6555

2 CC

M Sebet



N i
v }, - =
OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A, SHAW a CLEARFI

PROTHONOTARY
AND
CLERK OF COURT
JACQUELINE KENDRICK
P.O. Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

September 14, 2001

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

RE: Graydon Dick Ateon
Name Change

To whom it may concern:

DAVID S. AMMERMAN
SOLICITOR

Enclosed please find a finger print card and copy of
Petition for Change of Name for the above-named individual.

Please forward the results to:
William Shaw, Prothonotary

P.O. Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,

Wm. Shaw, Prothonotary

WS/jk
Enclosures

BTN
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon
(D.O.B. 12-07-49) : No. O [- 1383~ 1)

Certificate of Service by Publication

Filed on behalf of:
Graydon Dick Ateon

Counsel for this party:
John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire

Supreme Court No. 31670

Sobel, Collins & Knaresboro
Attorneys at Law

218 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814)765-5552
FAX (814)765-6210

FILED
NOV 08 2001

iliam A. Shaw
Wl!‘Drlothonotafy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon
(D.0.B. 12-07-49) : No. Ol -~ 135S 3>-CD

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY PUBLICATION
I, John A. Sobel, IV, Esquire, do hereby state that on the 9" day of October, 2001, I did
give notice of the hearing for the change of name of Graydon Dick Ateon scheduled for October
18, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield County Courthouse by publication in
the Clearfield Progress and that on the 12* day of October, 2001, I did also give notice of said

hearing by publication in the Clearfield County Legal Jo 700& f publication attached

hereto. \

JWK Sobel\J¥, Esqlire \>




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this 24th day of October AD 2001, before me, the subscriber, a Notary
Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A.
Knaresboro editor of the Clearfield County Legal Journal of the Courts of
Clearfield County, and that the annexed is a true copy of the notice or
advertisement published in said publication in the regular issues of Week of
October 12, 2001, Vol. 13 No. 41. And that all of the allegations of this statement
as to the time, place, and character of the publication are true.

N\

Josep Colavecch| Esquire
Exec. Editor

Sworn and subscribed to before me the day and year aforesaid.

M B. @M
Notary Pyplic
My Commission Expires

- NOTARIAL SEAL w
MARGARET B. BUZZANCA, Notary Public _
Ciearfield Boro, Clearfield County, PA Sobel Collins & Knaresboro
MyCommxsswn Expires Nov. 23, 2001 218 South 2™ Street

Clearfield, PA 16830



NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that a
Petition for Change of Name on behalf of
Graydon Dick Ateon was filed with the !
Cout of Common Pleas of Clearfield |
County on August 20, 2001. It is the
request of Graydon Dick Ateon that his
name be changed to Richard Graydon
Ateon and that his birth certificate reflect
the same. .

Hearing on said Petition is scheduled
for October 18, 2001 at 9:00 am. in
Courtroom #1 of the Clearfield County
Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

All inquiries in regard to the name may
be directed to the Law Office of Sobel,
Collins and Knaresboro, at 218 S. Second
Street, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830, or
call (814) 765-5552.



"NOTICE

NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVENthata
Petition for Change of Name on be-
half of Graydon Dick Ateon was
filed with the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County on Au- -
gust 20, 2001. Itis the request of -
Graydon Dick Ateon that his name
be changed to Richard Graydon
Ateon and that his birth certificate
reflectthe same. )

Hearing on said petition is sched-
uled for October 18, 2001 at 9:00
a.m. in Courtroom No. #1 of the
Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

Allinquiries in regard to the name
may be directedtotheLaw Office of
Sobel, Collins and Knaresboro, at
218 S. Second Street, Clearfield,
Pennsylvania 16830, or call
(814)-765-5552.

10:9-1d-b

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this—_25th day of __October , AD.2001,
before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and
State, personally appeared Margaret E. Krebs, who being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that she is the President of The
Progressive Publishing Company, Inc., and Associate Publisher of The
Progress, a daily newspaper published at Clearfield, in the County of
Clearfield and State of Pennsylvania, and established Aprit 5, 1913, and
that the annexed is a true copy of a notice or advertisement published in
said publication in
the regular issues of __October 9, 2001 .

And that the affiant is not interested in the subject matter of the notice o
advertising, and that all of the allegations of this statement as to the time,
place, and character of pu tion are true.

Sworn and subscribed to bef{re me the day and year aforesaid.

Oy P

Notary Public Clearfield, Pa. Notarial Seal

My Commission Expires Ann K. Law, Notary Public

September 16, 2004

Clearfield Boro, Cleartield County
My Commission Expires Sept. 16, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries



Lap over margin

No. 01-353-CD

IN RE: Change of Name of
Graydon Dick Ateon
(D.0.B. 12-07-49)

ORDER

Sobel, Colling & LKnareshoro

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW

218 SOUTH SECOND STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA16830
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IN RE: Change of Name of :
Graydon Dick Ateon 1343
(D.O.B. 12-07-49) : No. 01-353-CD
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2001, upon consideration of the

within Petition, and after hearing thereon, it is ORDERED and DECREED that said Petition be
GRANTED and that Graydon Dick Ateon be permitted to change his name to Richard Graydon
Ateon, and, further, Graydon Dick Ateon shall hereafter be known as Richard Graydon Ateon.

It is the additional directive of this Court that the birth certificate of Graydon Dick Ateon
shall be changed to show his new name of Richard Graydon Ateon and, further, Graydon Dick
Ateon shall notify the Pennsylvania State Police that the Court has granted his request for change
of name and that his name is now Richard Graydon Ateon.

BY THE COURT,

v
GE

FILED

JAN 0 4 2002
O]U.(slsaﬁi

William A. Shaw  Sant
Prothonotary Q@‘




